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30th June 2023 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Computing in Swans Class 

This week, the children explored data handling through tally charts and pictograms.  

   

‘Reaching Out for Each Other’, Woodpeckers Class 

The Pickwell Foundation delivered an assembly about refugees to our Year Two classes. Following the 

assembly, the children in Woodpeckers class discussed and thought about words that they could use 

to describe compassion.  They created a word poem and 'Reaching Out For Each Other' hand pictures 

using oil pastels and brusho.    

 

Parent/Carer Consultations 

Your child will bring a letter home this week with details of the parent/carer consultations, which will 

take place during the week commencing Monday 10th July.  



Parking 

Please may we request that parents/carers do not park in the driveway from Horne Park Road leading 

to the double gates to the bottom playground as this causes difficulties for families using this 

entrance. 

Change of Menu 

There is a change to the dinner menu on Tuesday 4th July, fish fingers will replace the battered fillet 

of fish.   

Swimming 

For next week only, Dolphins class will swim on Wednesday 5th July. 

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 3rd July and Tuesday 4th 

July 2023  

Tunnels Beach, Reception and Year One 

Tuesday 4th July 2023 Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly – Whole School 

 

Thursday 6th July 2023 

 

Year 2 Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve day Thursday 13th July at 1.45pm) 

Monday 10th July – Friday 14th 

July 2023 

Parent/Carer consultations 

Tuesday 11th July 2023 Essex Dance at the Landmark Theatre – Whole School 

 

Wednesday 12th July 2023 Reception and Year One Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve day Wednesday 19th July at 1.45pm) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 ‘Summer Sounds’ Music Session at the Academy – Year 2 

 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year Two Leavers’ Assemblies 

Kingfishers - 9.15 am 

Swans - 11.00 am 

Woodpeckers – 1.30 pm 

Friday 21st July 2023 Last day of Summer Term 

 



 

 


